

BID TABULATION

Lift Station/Force Main Improvements [FY 2022] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Tuesday, December 14, 2021, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC, Consulting Civil Engineers

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lawson-Bonet Constr.		Mitchell Contracting		Greenbriar DSLP		Unit Price	Extension
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
2.	Miscellaneous Clearing, Sitework, & Erosion Control	1 EA	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	-	-
3.	Clearing & Grubbing (Mooney Ave. to South WWTP)	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	-	-
4.	Backfill - vehicular measure	40.0 CY	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00	10.00	400.00	25.00	1,000.00	-	-
5.	Haul-in/grade Limestone (Type 610 - vehic. measure)	200.0 TN	65.00	13,000.00	70.00	14,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	-	-
6.	Flowable Fill	20.0 CY	175.00	3,500.00	150.00	3,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	-	-
7.	Install PCC Paving (8" th. - reinf.)	290.0 SY	120.00	34,800.00	120.00	34,800.00	200.00	58,000.00	210.00	60,900.00	-	-
8.	Install Force Main Bypass Assembly (PS#24)	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	-	-
9.	Convert Existing Wet Well to SSMH (PS#24)	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	-	-
10.	Yard Piping (PS#24)	1 EA	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	53,000.00	53,000.00	-	-
11.	Electrical/Controls (PS#24; PS#Miss. St.)	2 EA	20,000.00	40,000.00	22,000.00	44,000.00	21,500.00	43,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	-	-
12.	6' diameter Precast Concr. WET WELL (PS#24)	17.5 VF	4,500.00	78,750.00	4,500.00	78,750.00	3,000.00	52,500.00	4,000.00	70,000.00	-	-
13.	New Duplex Pumping Equip. (PS#24 - 500 GPM @ 35' TDH)	1 EA	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	-	-
14.	New SIMPLEX Pumping Equip. (PS#MM-1,200 GPM @ 40' TDH)	1 EA	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	92,500.00	92,500.00	55,400.00	55,400.00	-	-
15.	10' diameter Precast Concr. WET WELL (Miss. St. PS)	10.0 VF	3,800.00	38,000.00	3,800.00	38,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	-	-
16.	Install/open cut 10" Force Main (PS#24 to exist. 10"FM)	40 LF	250.00	10,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	160.00	6,400.00	-	-
17.	Install/open cut 12" Force Main (PS#MM to South WWTP)	2,940 LF	55.00	161,700.00	55.00	161,700.00	105.00	308,700.00	80.00	235,200.00	-	-
18.	Directional Bore Force Main (all sizes)	1,200 LF	50.00	60,000.00	50.00	60,000.00	75.00	90,000.00	160.00	192,000.00	-	-
19.	Headworks Footings/starter wall	34.0 LF	500.00	17,000.00	590.00	20,060.00	1,000.00	34,000.00	520.00	17,680.00	-	-
20.	Headworks Vertical Walls [9"th/12"th/18"th]	22.1 CY	950.00	20,995.00	1,100.00	24,310.00	1,500.00	33,150.00	3,640.00	80,444.00	-	-
21.	Headworks Bottom [8"th. PCC]	16.3 SY	400.00	6,520.00	600.00	9,780.00	1,250.00	20,375.00	620.00	10,106.00	-	-
22.	Bar Screen/Grating/Handrails	1 EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	48,500.00	48,500.00	46,000.00	46,000.00	-	-
23.	Yard Piping - NEW HEADWORKS ASSEMBLY	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	103,000.00	103,000.00	-	-
24.	Tie-in new Sewer Pipe to New/Existing appurtenance	10 EA	4,000.00	40,000.00	6,050.00	60,500.00	3,500.00	35,000.00	5,600.00	56,000.00	-	-
25.	Install Combination Air Valve incl. MH	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	-	-
26.	Install 6'H Wood Privacy Fence w/Gate (Miss. St. PS)	100 LF	80.00	8,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	85.00	8,500.00	80.00	8,000.00	-	-
27.	Install Guardrail/Guardrail Posts (South WWTP levee)	75 LF	150.00	11,250.00	150.00	11,250.00	100.00	7,500.00	250.00	18,750.00	-	-
28.	Yard Piping (PS#MM)	1 EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	-	-
Total BASE BID [items "1." through "28."]:			\$	854,315.00	\$	859,950.00	\$	1,291,125.00	\$	1,406,680.00	\$	-

Notes to Bid Opening:

None

Certified Correct:

T. C. Spangler, Jr.

T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

Date: 14-Dec-2021